## NAACLS BOARD OF DIRECTORS' ACCREDITATION AWARD

The Phlebotomy Program of California Institute of Medical Science in Fresno, CA is awarded Continuing Accreditation for five (5) years.

Next Submissions for Program Review	End Accreditation Date
Self Study: October 1st, 2023	October 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2024

\* NAACLS Staff Note: When NAACLS last reviewed this program, it participated in the "Approval" process. The Approval process was a quality assurance process that focused exclusively on a self-study document, with no site visit. As of the April 21st, 2022, Board of Directors' meeting, NAACLS has retired the Approval quality assurance process and re-classified Approval programs as Accredited. Moving forward, Phlebotomy and Medical Laboratory Assistant programs will participate in an Accreditation review process, where a self-study and site visit is required, consistent with all other NAACLS Accredited educational disciplines.

The NAACLS Board of Directors awarded Approval programs a maximum of five years if it met the following requirements:

- No partial or non-compliance citations in the current review cycle.
- No non-compliance citations and up to two partial citations in the previous review cycle.
- No period of inactivity or probationary status during the last period of approval.

At the time of review, this program met all those requirements and received the maximum award available.

NAACLS Staff note: This program requested a one and a half year extension to their original end accreditation date, April 30th, 2023. Six months of that extension is a Board of Directors' courtesy extension, one year of that extension will be deducted from their next award

William Hunt, MBA, MLS(ASCP)cm President, NAACLS Board of Directors Dianne M. Cearlock, PhD Chief Executive Officer, NAACLS

M. Perstock

April 26<sup>th</sup>, 2018